

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 15 June 2024 14 June 2027 10637965 0523636 LRQA

IRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## KYOCERA AVX Components s.r.o. (CIRCUIT PROTECTION DIVISION)

Za Olšávkou 303, 68601 Uherské Hradiště, Czech Republic

**IATF USI: LXASZ5** 

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 00045185-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacture of passive electronic components.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 00045185-001 10637965 0523636

## **Certificate Schedule**

**Activities** Location

**Remote Support Location** 

KYOCERA AVX Components s.r.o.

Sokolovská 573, 686 01 Uherské Hradiště, Czech Republic

IATF USI: GM6HNE

IATF 16949:2016

Warehousing, Distribution.

**Remote Support Location** 

**AVX Corporation (Fountain Inn)** 

One AVX Boulevard, Fountain Inn, SC, 29578, United States IATF USI: G25H5L

IATF 16949:2016

Product design, Information technologies, Strategic planning, Contract review



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom